

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Investor Relations Contact: David Humphrey Title: Vice President – Investor Relations Phone: 479-785-6200 Email: <u>dhumphrey@arcb.com</u>

ArcBest Corporation Announces Its First Quarter 2016 Earnings Conference Call

FORT SMITH, Arkansas, April 5, 2016 – ArcBest Corporation (Nasdaq: ARCB) will announce its first quarter 2016 results, prior to the opening of the market, on Friday, April 29, 2016. A conference call with company executives will be held that day at 9:30 a.m. ET (8:30 a.m. CT) to discuss these results. Interested parties are invited to listen by calling (888) 223-4508. Following the call, a recorded playback will be available through the end of the day on June 15, 2016. To listen to the playback, dial (800) 633-8284 or (402) 977-9140 (for international callers). The conference ID for the playback is 21809359.

This call is being webcast and can be accessed live on ArcBest's website at arcb.com. A replay of the webcast can be accessed at ArcBest's website through June 15, 2016.

ABOUT ARCBEST

ArcBest Corporation[®] (Nasdaq: ARCB) solves complex logistics and transportation challenges. Our companies and brands – ABF Freight[®], ABF Logistics[®], Panther Premium Logistics[®], FleetNet America[®], U-Pack[®] and ArcBest Technologies – apply The Skill and The Will with every shipment and supply chain solution, household move or vehicle repair. ArcBest finds a way.

For more information, visit <u>arcb.com</u>, <u>abf.com</u>, <u>pantherpremium.com</u>, <u>fleetnetamerica.com</u> and <u>upack.com</u>. ArcBest Corporation[®]. The Skill & The Will[®].